## 507389123 07/18/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7436049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH CENTER	06/01/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20585	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17661462

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)252-2779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (630) 252-2137

Email: Confirmatory.License@science.doe.gov

**Correspondent Name:** TIMOTHY L HARNEY **Address Line 1:** 9800 S. CASS AVE

Address Line 2: IPLD

Address Line 4: LEMONT, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17/661,462 PSL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA S LEON
SIGNATURE:	/Paula S Leon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17-661,462#page1.tif

PATENT 507389123 REEL: 060680 FRAME: 0694



#### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title: Closed-Loop Brayton Cycle System with Turbine Blade Cooling

Inventor(s): Stephen H. Taylor, Ram Ranjan

Serial No: 17/661,462

Patent Ref #: 133587US01

Contract Docket No: 133587

Contract No: DE-EE0009138

Filing Date: 29 Apr 2022

Contractor: Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in the Contract No. DE-EE0009138 with the Department of Energy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the reference clause.

Then Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this June 1, 2022

Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation

Holly N. Moore

**Assistant Secretary** 

PATENT REEL: 060680 FRAME: 0695

**RECORDED: 07/18/2022**